
AUTHOR

53:2/3 AUTUMN 2007

C.D. Wright

Larissa Szporluk

William Fuller

Sarah Gridley

Roberto Harrison

Mark Tardi

John Peck

Erín Moure & Oana Avasilichioaei

Elisa Sampedrín

Oana Avasilichioaei

Ronald Johnson

Rising, Falling, Hovering 
              (cont.)

Nihilist
Cheek
Adoration
Ceremony Turtle

Jellon Grame
ok Jazz Funeral Services

Now the Ribbed Design
Building Box (Atlantic)
A Boredom of Spirit

Elemental Song

from Airport Music

Book of the Dead? We Have No 
 Book of the Dead

Anatomy of Temperature

from O Resplandor: 
 The Nichita Stănescu Translations

We, beasts

The Book of Adam 
 (Book V of Radi os)

6

40

46

51

66

71

75

122

129

135

163

POETRY

53-2.indb   153-2.indb   1 9/6/07   11:38:21 AM9/6/07   11:38:21 AM



Peter Markus

Jedediah Berry

 

Georges Perec
(tr. Rob Halpern)

Juliana Spahr & Stephanie Young

Jennifer Ashton

Allen Grossman

57

78

27

88

112

140

The Hands That Hold the Hammer
The Moon Is a Fish Eye
Fish Heads
The Sky at the Bottom of the River
And Then, One Day, the Rains

Minus, His Heart

For a Realist Literature

Numbers Trouble

The Numbers Trouble with 
 “Numbers Trouble”

On Communicative Difficulty in General 
and “Difficult” Poetry in Particular: 

 The Example of Hart Crane’s 
 “The Broken Tower”

            congratulates

W. MARTIN

for receiving a $20,000 nea Literary Translation Grant. He will be 
translating Karol Irzykowski’s novel, Paluba, from the Polish.

�

Congratulations also to contributors Aditya Behl, Philip Boehm, 
and Susan Bernofsky for their nea Literary Translation Grants. 

FICTION

ESSAYS

53-2.indb   253-2.indb   2 9/6/07   11:38:26 AM9/6/07   11:38:26 AM



AUTHOR

 

Robert P. Baird
Michael Robbins

Catherine Wagner

Chris Woods

Diana George

Spencer Dew

David J. Alworth

P. Genesius Durica
Joshua Baldwin

Kent Johnson

Joshua Kotin & Robert P. Baird

Letters

Contributors

Ronald Johnson

Cover

188
194
200

202

206

208

210

213
215
218

226

231

243

Eliot Weinberger, An Elemental Thing
Frederick Seidel, Ooga-Booga
Harryette Mullen, Recyclopedia: Trimmings, 

S*PeRM**K*T, and Muse & Drudge
Zak Smith, Gravity’s Rainbow Illustrated: 

One Picture for Every Page
Hermann Ungar, Boys & Murderers: 

Collected Short Fiction
Gabriel Pomerand, Saint Ghetto of the Loans: 

Grimoire
Daniel Kane, ed., Don’t Ever Get Famous: 

New York Writing after the New York School
Laird Hunt, The Exquisite
Kevin Connolly, Drift
J.H. Prynne, To Pollen

Poetry Magazines & Women Poets

On the British Poetry Issue (cr 53:1)

from Balloons for Moonless Nights (1968)
 (designed by Doyle Moore’s Finial Press)

Quemadura

REVIEWS

NOTES & COMMENTARY

POSTCARD

53-2.indb   353-2.indb   3 9/6/07   11:38:26 AM9/6/07   11:38:26 AM


