CHICAGO REVIEW

53:2/3 AUTUMN 2007

POETRY

C.D. Wright	6	Rising, Falling, Hovering (cont.)
Larissa Szporluk	40	Nihilist Cheek Adoration Ceremony Turtle
William Fuller	46	Jellon Grame ок Jazz Funeral Services
Sarah Gridley	51	Now the Ribbed Design Building Box (Atlantic) A Boredom of Spirit
Roberto Harrison	66	Elemental Song
Mark Tardi	71	from Airport Music
John Peck	75	Book of the Dead? We Have No Book of the Dead
Erín Moure & Oana Avasilichioaei	122	Anatomy of Temperature
Elisa Sampedrín	129	from O Resplandor: The Nichita Stănescu Translations
Oana Avasilichioaei	135	We, beasts
Ronald Johnson	163	The Book of Adam (Book V of Radi os)

FICTION

Peter Markus	57	The Hands That Hold the Hammer
		The Moon Is a Fish Eye
		Fish Heads
		The Sky at the Bottom of the River
		And Then, One Day, the Rains
		,

Jedediah Berry 78 Minus, His Heart

ESSAYS

Georges Perec (tr. Rob Halpern)	27	For a Realist Literature
Juliana Spahr & Stephanie Young	88	Numbers Trouble
Jennifer Ashton	112	The Numbers Trouble with "Numbers Trouble"
Allen Grossman	140	On Communicative Difficulty in General and "Difficult" Poetry in Particular: The Example of Hart Crane's "The Broken Tower"

CHICAGO REVIEW congratulates

W. MARTIN

for receiving a \$20,000 NEA Literary Translation Grant. He will be translating Karol Irzykowski's novel, *Paluba*, from the Polish.

ÿ

Congratulations also to contributors Aditya Behl, Philip Boehm, and Susan Bernofsky for their NEA Literary Translation Grants.

REVIEWS

Robert P. Baird	188	Eliot Weinberger, An Elemental Thing
Michael Robbins	194	Frederick Seidel, Ooga-Booga
Catherine Wagner	200	Harryette Mullen, Recyclopedia: Trimmings,
		S*PeRM**K*T, and Muse & Drudge
Chris Woods	202	Zak Smith, Gravity's Rainbow Illustrated:
		One Picture for Every Page
Diana George	206	Hermann Ungar, <i>Boys & Murderers:</i>
		Collected Short Fiction
Spencer Dew	208	Gabriel Pomerand, Saint Ghetto of the Loans:
		Grimoire
David J. Alworth	210	Daniel Kane, ed., Don't Ever Get Famous:
		New York Writing after the New York School
		Laird Hunt, The Exquisite
Joshua Baldwin	215	Kevin Connolly, Drift
Kent Johnson	218	J.H. Prynne, <i>To Pollen</i>

NOTES & COMMENTARY

Joshua Kotin & Robert P. Baird 226 Poetry Magazines & Women Poets

Letters 231 On the British Poetry Issue (CR 53:1)

Contributors 243

POSTCARD

Ronald Johnson from *Balloons for Moonless Nights* (1968) (designed by Doyle Moore's Finial Press)

Cover

Quemadura